Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECC 04 - 15	- 2002 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
GMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	IN SURVE (SUR AVE.)
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Page 10203	4901 ,ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Homegrocer.com, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
3-29-02	Name: Kaiser Foundation Hospitals
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One Kaiser Plaza
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Olie Naisei Flaza
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 94612
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: March 11, 2002	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	n, the execution data of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning this document should be mailed:	
Name: David B. Ritchie Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 640640	8. Deposit account number: 50-1698
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95164	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marc S. Hanish March 20, 2002	
	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Occ. DBYRNE 00000274 501698Mains@201699ents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

01 FC:

ASSIGNMENT

HOMEGROCER.COM, INC. ("ASSIGNOR"), located at 1155 Triton Drive, Suite E, Foster City, California 94404, hereby sells, assigns and transfers the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the following U.S. Patent Application:

Serial No. 09/620,199, filed July 20, 2000

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, and any reissue or re-examination thereof to:

KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITALS ("ASSIGNEE"), a California nonprofit public benefit corporation.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from ASSIGNEE, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as ASSIGNEE may designate.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and ASSIGNOR will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain, issue and enforce said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 012774 FRAME: 0431 ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

HOMEGROCER.COM, INC.

By: 45

Name: F. WAYNE ELGGREN

Title: ESTATE REPRESENTATIVE

STATE OF CALKARNIA UTAH) ss.

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

On this 11 day of MARCH , 2002, before me, CHERYL RITCHIE KRZYSKA a Notary Public, personally appeared F. WAYNE ELGGREN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person/s whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacities, and that by his/her/their signature/s on the instrument the person/s or the entity upon behalf of which the person/s acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 03/29/2002

Notary Public
CHERYL RITCHIE KRZYSKA
230 South 500 East, #425
Salt Lake City, Utah 64102
My Commission Expires
November 2, 2002
State of Utah

Cheryl Ritchin Kryska

PATENT REEL: 012774 FRAME: 0432